Summary of the most mentioned results of the initial public consultation for the Consort Park - 5 or more mentions

Question Summary of comments Total |% of total
respondent
S
How often do you visit Consort Park? 2 to 6 times a week 15 27%
Options — Daily 13 23.5%
Daily / 2 to 6 times a week / Weekly / Weekly 9 16.5%
Fortnightly / Monthly / Less than monthly / Monthly 9 16.5%
Never Less than monthly 9 16.5%
What do you like about Consort Park that Nature 39 26%
encourages you to visit/use the park? Play 22 15%
Options - Places to rest 22 15%
Places to rest / Nature / Attractive design / Peace and quiet 20 13.5%
Safe space / Peace and quiet / Play / Dog Other 17 11.5%
walking / Other Dog walking 13 8.5%
Safe space 11 7.5%
Attractive design 5 3%
Does the park feel safe? Options — No 31 51%
Yes / No Yes 30 49%
What should the priorities be to improve More wildlife friendly 46 27%
Consort Park? Options — Improve safety 40 23%
Increase benches or picnic tables / Improve [Improve play equipment 34 20%
play equipment / More wildlife friendly / Increase benches or picnic tables 28 16%
Improve safety / Other Other - 19 11%
Lighting 5 3%
Any other comments on improving Consort  |Anti-social behaviour 17 15.5%
Park? Issues with dogs 16 14.5%
Play equipment worn 11 10.0%
Lighting 11 10.0%
Wildlife 11 10.0%
Loved park 9 8.0%
Benches/tables 8 7.0%
Outdoor gym 8 7.0%
Community gardening 6 5.5%
Peace and quiet/less formal than Dr. Harold Moody 5 4.5%
Place for bikes 5 4.5%




